.In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of
the Insolvency (England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986.

LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

&

Companies House

!

1

Company number

Company details

[ofsfelsfelofr]a

05/03/2024 #100
COMPANIES HOUSE

(O

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full ’ Bizzy Blue Design Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s)

William

Surname

Turner

3

Liquidator's address

Building name/numberl Second Floor, The Annexe

Street I New Barnes Mill, Cottonmill Lane
|

Post town ' St Albans

County/Region l Herts

Postcode , A |_[__’—1’_’-2,7H’_A’_—

Country

Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s)

Peter

© Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

Wastell

another liquidator.

5 |

Liquidator's address @

Building name/numberl Second Floor, The Annexe

® Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

another liquidator.

Street I New Barnes Mill, Cottonmill Lane
|

Post town | St Albans

County/Region ’ Herts

Postcode [alclal T2l nlal

Country I

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

T i ol Rl

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

B Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

u Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Signature

X ek X
Signature date F’?W ’@PE E%EW

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

“ Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name
James Gibney

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

EWhere to send

Company name

Verulam Advisory Limited

Address
Second Floor, The Annexe

Rew Barnes Mill, Cottonmill Lane

Post town

St Albans

l County/Region

H

g%TWFEmwrrr
‘W

lﬂphone
01727 701 788

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Statement as to the affairs of

Bizzy Blue Design Limited
Company Registered Number: 05858914

on the 14 February 2024, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. | understand that proceedings for contempt of court may
be brought against anyone who makes, or causes to be made, a false statement in a document verified by a statement of
truth without an honest belief in its truth.

Laurence Wright

Full Name

Signed

Dated 14 Feb 24




Bizzy Blue Design Limited (Registered Number - 05858914)
Statement of Affairs as at 14 February 2024

Description Book Value Estimated to Realise
£ £ £
Assets
Uncharged assets:
Book Debts 6,930.00 6,930.00
Directors Loan Account 22,728.00 Uncertain
Cash Held in Client Account 6,453.60 6,453.60
Furniture and Equipment 1,905.00 Uncertain
Estimated total assets available to preferential creditors 13,383.60
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors
Pension Schemes (Count = 1) 1,581.58
Employees (Count = 1) 2,200.00
(3,781.58)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 9,602.02
Secondary Preferential Creditors
HMRC - VAT 19,106.21
HMRC - PAYE/NIC 10,587.82
' » _ o o (29,694.03)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards secondary preferential creditors (20,092.01)
Floating Charge Debts Pre 15 September 2003
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Floating charge creditors pre 15 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets as regards floating charge (20,092.01)
holders pre 15 September 2003
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry NIL
forward)
Based on floating charge assets of Nil
Estimated total assets available to floating charge holders post 14 (20,092.01)
September 2003
Floating Charge Debts Post 14 September 2003
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003 brought
down
Floating charge creditors post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards floating charge holders post 14 (20,092.01)

September 2003

signature Lawnence a/uug&— Date 14 Feb 24

Verulam Advisory Limited Page 10of 3 14-02-2024 10:25



Signature

W W% Date 14 Feb 24

Verulam Advisory Limited Page 2 of 3

’ Descﬁp'tion Book Value Estimated to Realise
£ £ £
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable brought down 0.00
Deficiency/Surplus available to unsecured creditors 0.00
Shortfall to Preferential Creditors (20,092.01)
Unsecured Creditors (excluding floating charge shortfall)
Trade & Expense Creditors (Count = 3) 3,995.00
Banks/Institutions (Couni =2) 36,400.75
HMRC - Corporation Tax (Count = 1) 6,171.20
Unsecured Employees (Count = 4) 19,901.09
(66,468.04)
Unsecured Creditors (excluding floating charge shortfall post 14 (86,560.05)
September 2003)
Shortfall in respect of floating charge post 14 September 2003 brought NIL
down
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (86,560.05)
Issued and called up capital
B Shares 40.00
Ordinary 60.00
(100.00)
Total Surplus/(Deficiency) (86,660.05)

14-02-2024 10:25



* Notes

Banks/Institutions:

* Funding Circle - £4,600 in regard to credit cards

» HSBC Bank Plc - £31,800.75 broken down as below
- £14,967.36 in regard to a Bounce Back Loan
- £14,877.36 in regard to an overdraft
» £1,956.03 in regard to credit cards

Signature Date 14 Feb 24

Verulam Advisory Limited Page 3 0of 3 14-02-2024 10:25



G2:0l v2oz-2o-vi

140 | abed

pajiwI AIOSIAPY WenIBA

vz qed | ¥€d

b&%@«\s vourvrryy  SMeubls

95'2v8'LL Buijero; seuyue 6
00°S6Y 4S/ LZHE ‘swoquIpn ‘peOY WEYqo) Yied Jepa) ¢ UBWPOOY pIEpp 0000MD
00°00S Z38 1G0S ‘auysdweH ‘Aeswoy ‘NejesioH ay] ‘asnoH Buoss ‘g ayng saipadold NIA LOOOAD
00°000°€ wopbury pajun ‘OVE LHd ‘UHad ‘PeOYH pleyung 00Z ‘@SNOH puowW|esaAu] suofnjog AB1au3 35S 1000SO
86°18G°) ans HIM ‘uopuo Jeang abloag gg| ‘Bulpiing Hews sy pPa)WIT uoisuad YewS ¢000S3D
62°008°LE gH| 8X4g ‘enua) aolnes p_wEBm:O ‘Juswipedaq Aouaajosu) J|d »ued D8SH €000HO
L2'90L'6L HSL 6X8 ‘O SI3 Yuswabeue 1gaq 1VA - DHAH 0000HD
28°18G5°01 HH8 ¢140 ‘WipJed ‘000 Xog Od OIN/3AVd - DHAH L000HO
0Z'LLL'9 XV 6X8 '$8dIneg 1D "“OHINH xe] uoljesodio) - JHWH Z000HO
00009y wopBuiy pajun ‘AVY AP ‘UOPUOT J8BAS BUODIA UBBNYD | L P17 8jonQ Butpung 000040
3 $S8.ppy aweN £a)

(1685850 - JequinN pauejsibey) pepwi ubiseq enjg Azzig
SIO}pPaI) - g 9Npayos - Joypal) Auedwon




G20\ ¥20C-2o-vi 1 Jo | abeyd papw] AOSIAPY WeINI3A
: ubi
v dod yi *°d \NN%«\E vOUITVIIT ] SImEURIS
i
00709 Buyjejo) sewjue AisuipIO |
00’0V Buijjejo} seujue seteys g |
0000°0% 0000°L oo'ov 0000°1L saleys d 4S/ LZgHg "duloquip ‘peoy weyqo)d “ied Jepad v WBUAA sawer souaineT JN 0000MH
000009 0000°L 00°09 0000°! Aeuipio 4S/ LZHE ‘suIoquIp ‘peoY Weyqod yied Jepa) WBUAA sBwer aouaIneT N 0000MH
dn pejjed eleys
JWY [ejoL laddn pejleD seseysiO ON enjeA [eulwoN edAL $s8Jppy SWeN Aoy

(#1685850 - JequinN peue}sibey) peywr ubiseq enig Azzig
0 8|npayos - siapjoyareys Auedwon



